ASTER ILLUSTRATED PRARTSLIST

MAC6~10A
'Chain Saw

For cancelled and superseded parts lists,
see page 5

APRIL 1972

- CONTENTS -

The policy of MeCulloch Corporation. s onc ol

continual improvement in design, numulbacturing Page
and engineering advancement  whorever possible Figure 1. General ............... 2
to assure still tiner two-eycle power. tuols., ] h
Hence, specifications, equipment, colopsy design Figure 2. Clutch Guard Assembly ..., . 6
and manufacturer's suggested list prices arc | - 3 I Tank bl
. ‘ pure 3. Fuel Tank Assembly ...... )
subject to change without notice ‘and McCulloch | Figure Fuel Tank Assembly ©
Corporation reserves the right toomake such
b ; Y S Figure 4. Carburetor Assembly . .... 8
changes without prior notitication or obligation
to backlit or supply backlit ¢components tor unit: &
Pt ¢ S - Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly L. L L. 10
previously shipped trom the tactory,
Figure 6. Bar & Chain Assemblies, ... 12

his Master Illustrated Parts List gives the name, number and interchangeability
between engines, of service and replacement parts which were used on or are
presently for all MAC 6-10A chain saws manufactured to date.

Information about the List and how to use it will be found on the back cover.
Read the information before you start to use the List.

——— ——— e - - — = ==

=] McCULLOCH

COPYRIGHT 1972 U.S. A, 86346
McCULLOCH CORPORATION

™ v,




Figure 1. General




FIGURE 1. GENERAL

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Por Assy On Code
MAC 6-10, 6-10A, Super 6-10A, Usable On Code

Model 6-10 6-10A Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A |Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A
Letter A B € D E F
Serial Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix
Numbers 10- 12-, Al12- | 14-, B13-, | 15-, Al4- | 17-, Al15- | 17-, Al5-
Al13- 10001 to 12502 & up
12501
1 110454 ML = HER 8 168-24 .. i vatsnvawsmnsms st sms snssn 2 All
2 100440 WRSHOT = B B8 i a i nivminns ova i diegiiiee s s e s ¥ ag 2 All
3 Clutch Guard & Starter Assy (Sce Figure 2) ... ... All
4 Bar & Chain (Sec Figure 8) ...... ... 0m. & . All
3 102761 Serew = HoS had 10-24% T8 oot iive' ol nllaa o0 2 All
(i 100352 Washor = 9000 .. ...vs.vs nssan s andd e BN ol vt 2 All
7 61678 Plug = Nut restainer ..o venevee o glios oo ®ine. 1 All
8 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 .. ... Sl - o 5060 2 All
9 102130 Serow - HoxX 1 4-20X 1-1 2 covivoe oo os . 1 All
10 100153 LovRWashor - 1 4 ... ceenhor o inb codd gl 1 All
11 3484 Clamp - Frame ........... S22 ........ 8. .} 1 All
12 85770 Frame & Grip Assy ... .- Qe o0 ool R 1 All
13 103746 Nut -Hex 3 B-24 .. 0000 0 Wuiv v ssnal oD o v 1 A.B
110594 Nut - Hox 3 8-24 ... om B/ . ... mNL i C.O.HE.F
14 67148 CIoch ARSY ..o s W ocwn v si s s 5 35 < 5 1 A BC
83656 Clutch Assy ..o o v cvovnsco o Qe vs oo s ons 1 D E F
15 4583 Roetainer ...% oo 0o e D Q. oo ieciennnn 2 All
16 GUREE Spring - CIogal ....... WM™ .. _.......... 2 All
17 (7233 Bhoe = CROTNG .. o0z io Mer s 0806 5578 455 5o s ass 2 All
18 67149 Rotir BB, ;oo ca e Qe i i 5 Laivioribidas ony b b 1 A.B.C
83671 RO A ... .. "N A5G S B o s 1 D.E.F
19 68837 St .. R e e et e 2 A.B.C
83654 T ] VI R SSINPRTIRNPRE BT [ BTL (SR e PR 2 DB F
20 67112 REVO . MW s 60 i 0 ane dalad sl @ v aie s 2 A.B.C
83653 FEVLTP "W O T PO 0 CRE SHESIC I B 2 D.B.F
21 64857 BTN . . s e e B il S el 2 A, B, C
24093 P2 2 e g T 2 D.E.F
22 65473 ‘ 2 VEENCL o~ SPOCInL oo « o nsm sams ssis 2 All
23 65370 Kit ~Mprackol & DI oo o s #1508 s 1 All
24 61692 SREAIW - <« s s ot s & S D SR PRI st e 2 All
25 110330 BIAE LI . . oo e e s b s hie e s e e e e s G e e 1 All
26 103879 Key - Woodrull ... ... e it 1 All
27 68530 LCOVOE ASSY - AL CIOONBE: «cvvwpaoinms sons mmisn s 1 All
28 110565 RInE S RotaIner .. .c:ensisp oo s nsovesenaets 1 All
29 68529 BROl"= COCOPF . a0 T tod IR D 0L M L 1 All
30 68708 DUAECPINE . e 5w e ol « B0 B DNRTR N L LN 1 A
68699 INATERIELE (o o sa 30 3s bty o I G 2 TR 1 B
85525 NOEReBIAe oo oismemminns s oo Uels Fn D, amals 1 C.D.E.F
31 69922 Filtor ABSY ~ AP . owiincinsamsahmmnilor o s viwsos 1 C.D.E.F
83230 PUET ABSY = AP & oiniie ot et s m ohBeE s B Fins o s 1 A B
32 68528 CrRODAINOU 20 55 5 o wlp @ 3is dls 5k Lol 8 40 saie 55 1 A B
33 62978 SR ~ SOCHUL & v s aimes s sminms wa s om v i Hitdes 3 All
34 102762 Scvew = Box hd 10-28 %1 2 .. conammne il voss s 1 All
35 69890 ROCKPIARC o v v 0w snimnn ¢ o & Soaloamio o il Snniss: i &4 1 All
36 83521 Kit - Fan Housing ..o onvwinvveocnegmpupasss ws ¢ ws 1 All
37 35615 Guiard - Flywhoel ........c.voimmeomsoesnsns 1 All
38 86401 CAP ABSY = UL . i ¢ s s scos 555 ms 15 0o, ca B 5 #us s w0s 1 All
39 68533 PIOE . ovscioms vm o660 a0 5 5006 30655 & hin s 908 § 96 605 8 319 1 All
40 86402 WRINE o o PR e m g 5000 s e s e s S L8 S 1 All
41 63040 e Ly R gl A ol SR oo B e 1 All
42 69767 T i R R A MR NP iy g e ke g 1 All
43 110402 Screw - Oval hd 12-24 x2-3 8 ..............0.... 1 All

This list is continued on pageld



FIGURE 1. GENERAL (CONTINUED)

Item Part Units Usable

No. Number Description Per Assy On Code

44 103579 Be ooy = FAUND 1024 )3 cwnmies s o b oib's 85 5500 o 2 All

45 69686 BT e T T T T TN 1 All

46 69679 Covor 4 Fuol TanK. .4 e s s i e 5 5 e ae sihs ols o o 1 A.B.C.D
84252 Cover < Fuctnams L. . S0T™ . b o AN donas 1 E.F

47 84253 Biot = Carbirotor A, .. b Lelv e s b8 o0 00 o v sid oo 1 E.F

48 69345 GIBRNES COVOR ool wstans B0ndmeisse v om 08 53 210 3% 1 All

49 64848 HOSe ABRY - PUeL .o s oy s fiabiome s i doasieds 1 All

50 63932 PIter = FHeY' fo s imimas o i o6 o6 0% 5555 5 & 58 1 All

o1 100440 WABHUE o oo v o 5 oW s 105 S0 SR SaR LS o 5§ 1 All

52 67944 SPringy = HOBC 5, o o0 0o & T8 b 0.5 S0k = 5y5tis: 5 1 All

53 83204 Bravkot ASEY .. . « e st ot 5 1 e v orinlibaliamig s - 1 All

54 103357 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 X 2-1 4 . ... ivinnsnens 2 All

55 Carburctor Assy (Sce Figure 4) ................. All

56 68132 Giskel, = CATDINOlOF .« oponm v ot s o0 o x sBBias sl vbiarsis 1 A.B.C.D
83059 Gigkel = CATHDUMIOER . . o cm i S00E T2t e Gada n 1 E,F

57 84078 Spacoer - Carburelor . .ccocaiee e desald s s o 1 All

Hd 84081 Gasket - BPACET oo v wodoman dota s alate ik 550 T 1 All

59 110567 Serew - Hex hd 12-24 x 1-1 4 ... oicoieenen: Pl 2 All

60 (8582 LOCRPDIEE G oos s pinns e ok amath s 0 snan i a sl et s o6 1 All

61 102115 WERBNON . 55 5t 2 5o 850n 3 50 Smmn e R it A SR g = & 5 2 All

62 110568 Serew - Hex hd 12-24 x1-18 ... ... ... ..., 1 All

63 69516 | F 10l T3 B TR RPIE o SO (6 3, JA 1 All

64 64856 Washer - 8Spocial .. ... o B . G- 4. 1 All

65 102660 Serew -Skthd 10-24x78 ... % ........./ % 1 All

66 100003 Washer - 310 ... iiiiinonacpo s o Wes. .S RN . 1 All

67 68219 BRRACOT . oaasinsnns s ame oA e iy - s 1 A.B
69772 BURCEN o r 5o im0k 5e 5 55 o ama A a8 ke agnds: I 51 54 8 1 C.D.E,F

(it 106078 Serew =Oval hd 10-24 ¥ TFRB .o & ccvvnirain 1 All

) Fuel Tank Assy (Sce/Fiptet 3) . 4. % .......... All

70 84082 Gaskel = Fuel tankes S oalhlig oo 0 o RS sl b 5in a0 oo o 1 All

71 68579 Insulator - FudLMok®. .. . 8 .. e et e 1 A.B.C.D
84080 Insuliitor = FOnE BN o5 00 NG s « 5w b thie s a0 s wa 1 E.F

72 68594 Guskel ~-InsHAR ... £ P ¥ ... iiiiviiainanns 1 All

73 110566 Serew - WOXFI2-24 S oF- - - -« - s lan v i 1 All

74 68508 o7 Tty CONRPRNEL, ~ o R L SRR T 2 All

() 102761 Sereg-Hpx hd 1,24 W8 . ... ... i 1 All

76 110264 Ty L g g [t NG, S EURRRLIETIT ) PRSI S sl 1 All

T 69830 Shaeer - Hindl@db1Bee ... iiiiiiiiiiinanan, 1 All

78 85007 Brafe - Handl ™ et e rie s 1 All

79 110473 BPCW -~ SERNDA =24 X 1=5 B . cnseanbismmanvnss 2 A.B,.C.D
104560 Screw = Skt M 10-24' X 1=l 2 .. vemmesosoaves ouse 2 E.F

80 65532 Coyver@ A Valve ASSY oo ww v xm us 50k e ko misysbes o i s 1 All

81 110472 ST - Skt hd 8-32 x5 16 ,ivisvcvonsnassnns 3 All

82 84780 S - Reod valve ass e ol wses wsabas i 5 1 All

83 84779 Falve = R0 ccooovvsosomasasiess conssivisss 1 All

84 65419 Cover Assy - Spark arrester oti.cssevesonsa 1 All

85 110529 Sorew = Hex hd 10-28:x 1 2 s sbvinsanmin bes s es 2 All

86 67922 Loeplate: .. o i vt ub voetnes Raen aB e AP o o4 i an 1 All

87 83106 Body and Duct Assy =.. .50 08, T le datn se v 1 All

88 68187 . Strow ~ SPRCIAL <. oucs ere Sens seses s wEeaeae 1 All

89 68149 Gagke! = MUITIOT .. .covcocs nonemn e smaie om s s 1 A, BJC.D
84007 CUBKOL & MUITIOT . ocoomc e B 000 i 00 0y oo ia ik fa s & 1 E.F

90 68581 MBUIAtOY < DNPOUN 55 oot owwss @45 mm s s mmses a0 2 All

91 67910 BURONA  ocvcomoms 5 5 5w 5o 5 A Daglern 55 688 58 MR 6 1 All

92 Powerhead Assy (Sce Figure 5 ... cvvnvnennens All




Master Illustrated Parts List, P/N 86346 supersedes and cancels
all previous lists issued for the MAC 6-10, 6-10A and Super 6-10A
saws. Discard the following lists:

IPL 68710 covering MAC 6-10 saws with serial numbers prefixed 10-.

IPL 68598 covering MAC 6-10A saws with serial numbers prefixed 12- and A12-.
IPL 69941 covering Super 6-10A saws with serial numbers prefixed 14-, B13-, Al3-.
IPL 83685 covering Super 6-10A saws with serial numbers prefixed 15-, Al4-.

IPL 84380 covering Super 6-10A saws with serial numbers prefixed 17-, Al5-.

SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS

Spark Plug Gap ---=-ccemcmm e 0.025 in.
Lamination Gap ---=-=---c-cmemmmcccaana- 0.010 to 0.015 in.
Breaker Point Gap ---=--=----ccc e 0.018 in.

Carburetor Adjustment
Idle Needle - Preliminary adjustment 1 turn open.
Adjust for smooth idle and acceleration.
Main Needle - Preliminary adjustment 1 turn open.
Adjust for maximum power under load.

Torque Values
Flywheel Nut ------cccomcmaaaaan 240 to 300 inch-pounds
Clutch Nut =--ccemm e 160 to 170 inch-pounds
Connecting Rod Screws -------e-- 65 to 70 inch-pounds




Figure 3. Fuel Tank Assembly



FIGURE 2. CLUTCH GUARD ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 6-10, 6-10A, Super 6-10A, Usable On Code

Model 6-10 6-10A Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A |Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A
Letter A B C D E F
Serial Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix
Numbers 10- 12-, Al12- | 14-, B13-, | 15-, Al14- | 17-, A15- | 17-, Al5-
Al3- 10001 to 12502 & up
12501
83850 Cluteh iGaard ASBY .o viwiioirisbsmbosas 1 All
| 102144 3 Screw - Bar adjusting ... ............. 1 All
2 102067 Nut - Hex 10-24 .................. 1 All
3 110387 Washer - Wavey ................. 1 All
4 61705 Nut - Baradjusting .. ....cccivavsoe o Ky 1 All
5 110264 Washer - #10 .....cooiuvsinsns ey 49 1 All
6 67205 Retainer - Shield ........... ... ). "N 1 All
4 63985 Shield -~ Dugti ;. oo vwe aws wn b s s Y 1 All
8 63986 Washer - Thrust .............. s 1 All
9 85124 Drum - Starter ............ 0000 .. . .t 1 All
10 110470 RIVEL = RODE . ..oiovwnnon ool am e i 1 All
11 62191A Insert - Handle .......... 00 ol - - pm® 1 All
12 62190A Handle - Starter .......&. . %.......0L. 1 All
13 69964 Rope - Starter .......£L0N. ... 1 All
14 68626 Spring - Rewind % - €4, .....f - Q% 1 All
15 63987 Shield - Spring . ... ...... 9% 1 All
16 61635A Bushing - Nyliner ....... .06, 0. A 1 All
17 83569 Guard - Clutchge N . .. ... . € S, . .. - 1 All
FIGURE 3. FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
Item Part Units Usabl
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 6-10, 6-10A, Super 6-10A, Usable On Code
Model 6-10 6-10A Super 6-10A |Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A
Letter A B € D E F
Serial Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix
Numbers 10- 12-, Al12- | 14-, B13-, | 15-, Al4- | 17-, Al15- | 17-, Al5-
Al3- 10001 to 12502 & up
12501
1 84183 FUBL TTATIE ABBY | i i aco b s 500656 . 0 s 518 18 9 & 570 1 All
2 64872 Gripfs HEMALE ;D o o000 o Vi o oo oo Sl ol o0 506 1 All
3 105673 Pin = ROM 3/32 XD/ L8 . s b vvns icoan o as s e 2 All
4 68517 ERIEONE= CHORE. 5 550 0 d-woiakiss o w s o5 o ors o 50050 G5 1 A.B
69041 PR = CNORE s o SR s o 50 5s 06, e 600 o5 50 4108 00 1 C.D.E, F
5 101056 ORI 1S e i e e i e e e s e e A 1 All
6 64871 Button & RO ABBY .. ...-cocovecsssnsnsnsassasas 1 All
T 68522 Seal = Throttle POt . i .. cvvwvscsnomssisssomvsss e 1 All
8 110378 Pin ~Roll 3/186 x 15/16 ......cocveracosnsnasernns 1 All
9 87178 Spring = Throttle retirn ..cvvveivivsvoomatasenas 1 All
10 85978 TCEERCE s als osi 365,575 503, 413 5108 o 8K 5ohm Wit 906 Siiar o1 i 9o 4 2 26 1 All
11 110537 Screw = FIlBA B=38 X 1/2 . vsvis 5w si 95 510 5.6 ma i 1 All
12 105249 Screw - Rd hd 8-32 x 3/8(SEMS) ................ 2 All
13 64721 Bracket - Lover ABBY. ..« vs v sivos se sor 5o sis s 1 All
14 69687 SPLINEG = VAIWE . winveiin o sis s g foas dommn a0k Wil Sk 5k 2 1 All
15 69811 Lever Assy - Compression release............... 1 All
16 110385 Screw - Pan hd 8-32 X 3/8.c.cevcvecsanensnnsnsnss 1 All

This list is continued on page 8



FIGURE 3. FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
17 65873 Wire Assy = Stap'swhteh . (0% ot d ban ou v s ol aiihe 1 All
18 67209 BUtton = CORPOL | i 2 o/ s win ommie i wspi ok o5 aie a8 1 All
19 85107 RO S TREONIE: i ol e s iim in e i aia At ks st s, o0 1 All
20 67355 RO = CHOKE <5 5 i sis wis i s a80sim a5 5 s d & e ogs v 6.9 1 A.B

69042 b7 U e e e e e e i g i s 1 C,D.E,F

21 67271 Screw « Idle AATRBEMENt . .. oo o xsm ssimgome v ommm sin oo 5 1 All
22 *69564 SO T IETTIMIR™ L s ir ols 5k 50m 00% nanin e i B8 i vwiie sl e AR All
23 69043 SoubDEN! = TR0 . . oot 6 vix o fabe moe ahs 5 i€ Bie s s win o as n 1 C,D.E,F
24 68102 Extension Assy - High speed needle  ............. 1 A,B,C.D
25 110512 : RINE ~ ROERIRINIES . «: on o5 4506 wim wie wibies S0 #F 416 W6 5 1 A.B.C,D
26 67363 ; SOTIOE simsmimims e im e i s s o gk B har i i a e 1 A BC.D
27 110509 : Pin - Groove G5 s ne dgmbaspBids s o6 w1 95 . 4 1 A,B,C.D
28 68101 Extension Assy - Idleneedle .................... 1 A B,C.D
29 110512 . RinE = RO . .00 oovuio vnt ol oo qaiite 258 o « 1 A.B.C.D
30 67363 " BOFINY | wls v vewri oo 85 e g BRiig Bebl o = 109 « o 1 A,BC.D
31 110509 . PN GROOVE' «uwidioim s o 25 85 inttae o S5 % e e deraitle s o 1 A.B.C D
32 67292 WaBHET = SPECIAT .« o oov v 55 57 5 s Wolebaihs wes apanasd i bl n: o 2 A.B.C.D

*Furnished on a 12-1 2 inch strip containing 9 beads of sealant (enough for 9 replacements).

Figure 4. Carburetor Assembly




FIGURE 4. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Usible
No. Number Description Por Assy On Codke
MAC 6-10, 6-10A, Supcer 6-10A, Usable On Code
Model 6-10 6-10A Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A[Super 6-10A
Letter A B (3 D E F
Serial Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix
Numbers 10- 12-, Al12- | 14-, BI13-, | 15-, Al4- | 17-, Al15- | 17-, Al5-
Al13- 10001 to 12502 & up
12501
84015 Carburctor Assy ... 1 Al
1 (7501 Serew - Pump cover 4 Al
2 83760 Cover - Punip 1 \il
3 *67495 Gasket - Cover 5 1 A\l
4 67498 Diaphragm - Check valve 1 A
5 *83114 Diaphragm - Fuel pump | \l
6 47690 Serew - Plate 3 \
7 83762 Plate - Throttle | \li
8 67489 Clip - Sma¥t .vovvss : | \il
9 67486 Shatt Assy - Throttle . l A\l
10 67490 Plate - Choke . ! 1 A\l
11 67488 Shaft Assy - Choke .. 1 \li
12 *100302 Ball - Choke triction 1 \
13 *67504 Spring - Choke .. ] AU
14 *67506 Needle - High speed 1 i
15 *67H05 Necdic - Idice . MM P . ..... N 1 Al
16 67502 Spring - Needle®, ; 2 Al
17 70798 Serew - Dinphragm cover 4 Al
18 83761 Cover - Diaphragm . . .. 1 Al
19 67499 Diaphragnm —Mbtering . % .. .. ... 1 ALl
20 67496 Gasket Biaphragm .. % oL 1 All
21 67500 Screw S HORCr DI s W - oo i el 1 All
22 *67508 Pin - Lever D, T AT T T 1 All
23 *67509 Lovpraa Mitering®h, . .. o i iiinr e 1 Al
24 *67503 SPriff - Loy®e ..o . i 1 All
25 *67491 WaVe - NeoME N - - v vveeeeeinimenmaaos s nas 1 All
26 *71690 RIUE - 3 PPN ce s ovs wims ee wE s aans 1 All
27 *69506 AT o B T T AN S o 1 All
28 83758 Kit JV#Ith & Seat ASSY .....c.ovveeuiaeenn-n 1 All
29 67507 . Screenaafucl ... i iiiieia e 1 All
*67482 Gasket Set
67481 Repair Kit

*Indicates parts included in Repair Kit, P/N 67481




€

-4
vow

) 3
M )\t"\/\
57
5

ke

61 60 59

8 i
7 97
@
-~
Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly -

10




FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 6-10, 6-10A, Super 6-10A, Usable On Code

Model 6-10 6-10A  |Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A
Letter A B [ ¥ D E F
Serial Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix
Numbers 10- 12-, Al12- | 14-, B13-, | 15-, Al14- | 17-, Al5- | 17-, Al5-
Al3- 10001 to 12502 & up
12501
1 101391 Nut SHeX 3 8~24 .. vvinie wlom wmretiond wmiisisss sissde o o 1 A.B
110594 NGt = X 37828 .. .o vvsvssnconniinsdnBunsnses 1 C.DiE.F
2 84681 Flywheel ASSY .. ...c.vconeoeesinesnnead og Ses v 1 All
3 103879 Koy - Woodball' ...:s diasaedn: «ohas® - codle® ik - Prs 1 All
4 67057 Washer - THXUSE oo vooweoso essins i oes s memass § 1 All
5 67056 (-7 ) (RSN, Y SAU IR " A g, 15 1 All
6 67054 Washer - Thrust ........ccovrivsicrie - D 1 All
7 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7 8 (SEMS) ........... %.. 2 All
8 100003 Washer - #10 c.svvisisncnnnnsiniose ool eles s s 2 All
9 51253 Retainer ~ Cofl i esevsonsenssns somandes Pt oo 1 All
10 85138 Lamination ASSY ........cocescsincamsss e nsons 1 All
11 62819 Wire Assy - Ground ...........0. (M. ... . 1 All
12 69344 Wire Assy - Primary ......... g% ol .. ... /"% 1 All
13 84972 Kil = Coll o isnsonsninssnPne s o resoise PR 1 All
14 69966 Wire Assy - Spark plug € 8. . -« oo oo B oon 1 All
15 62932 Connector ... .8 .64.......d . N° 1 All
16 62926 Boot ....... 8f ...i.oes g .. .. 1 All
17 67127 . L Sleeve ....¢.. . %.....0 0.0, . ... 1 All
18 63432 SpRrKIPING . .o QN s o ol e s 5o ke 1 All
19 110349 Screw=Rahd 8-30 X4 ...... & ... :cc.ii0isos 1 All
20 62362 Cover - Breaker box . ...... 0 ... i innnnnn.n 1 All
21 100298 Nut - Hex 6482 £ J. . ... /W .. covivininnansan 1 All
22 62365 Spacer - Breaker screw, ...i................... 1 All
23 110346 Screw - Hex R 6-32 x 3. . . .. ....ooinn. .. 1 All
24 110489 ScrewQ Nanhd 6-NT 188t ...ivvvisvnsass 1 C.D.E.F
25 83126 Strapia Conduction. % ™ . .- vt iinieniiniiin, 1 C.D.E.F
26 100934 Serew ~Rdhd 8-82%3 8 ..........c.cviinun.. 1 All
27 110445 Scraw - TruBs 892K 3 8 .. ...... 0600 cniinenn... 1 All
28 105976 IMRBRET ~ BB o ol 5 5 5 5 s 5055 a8, 5 oo TS Wyl ¢ 418 § avo 1 All
29 62363 Breaker ASSY .. ... ......iiiniiie . 1 A. B
66231 BreakaiaMBY =i 0 sasonsseenssasvnson thme os 1 C.D.E.F
30 103672 Screw - Filhd 8-32 x 1 2(SEMS) ............... 1 All
31 100080 WasRe™ #8 .. .......cc0ccvieriorionions 1 All
32 85358 ORIIRIBRY v s 50 &5 5 wiom s w8 5 2 sbd S0 B 56,15 B80S ¥ dh 5,151 1 A.B.C
67960 COMUBTBEE .. i s s 5 v 55 5 519 b s oo WERLS 0w 5 505 5 5081 5108 1 D.E.F
33 54184 R ULt 1 All
34 62361 BOR = BEERAKEY . vv s v s o oi liha5e a8 5 0 5renmb dus s 1 A B
84329 BoX - Breaker ........-.cccusionfineacnanse 1 C.D.E.F
35 67051 BB s 551 5 v Y T AR aph® SRR L e s Bs o 1 All
36 110623 Serew . FIlhd B-32 X L 2 icoibew i Dliotomabissessns 2 All
37 105976 WABSheY = M8 i cvvrvonssssses dos fh i Tibbdissssns 2 All
38 100955 Nt = HOX Ba32 | vco v oinionsdososa Bl doigs wpens 1 All
39 84156 HOUSIIZ = POIOP < v o v o 20 Mg o o Maeiae oo a5 0 o v s 1 All
40 62262 Cap —BousIng < caius s awimiinssomis roms Moy vss 1 All
41 62266 PIUAGET = PUMDP oo swmssinsanssssnsasssssssoms 1 All
42 101056 B R RN ot o e . Gk ST R A W B s e 3 1 All
43 66687 BRI it s it it s o v 91 i it b BT830 5 8 1 All
44 62230 IORBREL i - chisrs winrais,s om0 e, 595 5 W@ 808 B, 6 urh B B o 1 All
45 62909 WRAVE e v s stmian w05 wim s ays s a6 8 4k 6 008 6 S35 § 90 S0 1 All
46 110291 Screw - Panhd 10-24x2-58 ................... 1 All
47 86304 Cover -0iltank ..........cccnvvvemivnminnecsens 1 All
48 86306 GAIKEE = COVEY oot coeuesanenionensosamnnesinson 1 A.B

This list continued on page 13

11



12

Figure 6. Bar & Chain Assembly




FIGURE 6. BAR & CHAIN ASSEMBLIES

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
MAC 6-10, 6-10A, Super 6-10A, Usable On Code

Model 6-10 6-10A Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A|Super 6-10A

Letter A B C D E F

Serial Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix Prefix

Numbers 10- 12-, Al2- | 14-, B13-, | 15-, Al4- | 17-, Al5- | 17-, Al5-
Al3- 10001 to 12502 & up
12501

1 63541 BAE st o a wie s s 59 @600 006 @6 5% © 0 % BES BN % Bes w8 1 All
2 62556 M CRAED BBBY .o cvoon o oownm s wov s i wi vy o8 1 All

64330 St = B PIAE ... oo owlig Bl g ons 4 1 All
3 64325 Plate » Bay . ::ceossssairnosssnssvesogle il 2 All

FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Por Assy On Cod
49 57T129A Cap-Oiltank ......4: ... ¥:iic. ' D Gt cs v 1 A B

68809 Cap-Oiltank .... 98 ...... QM. ......... 1 C.D.E;F
50 110737 CUHP = PIUE o™l v ovevson oMo enennnisasns 1 C.D.:E,F
51 84953 . Plug =« Capll- PO . - o o oo s - I 2 a5 e 1 C.D.E.F
52 101148 O RINE « . g Badl o oo o ffe s W s5isenvsalieniosnns 1 All
53 62123B HOEE ASBYE WL o vic o e v ol o i v 5 wis i liis o nase i 1 All
54 51506 Saqregn AHO0SE .4 .. - L .. i 1 All
55 110713 Screw SGRkbhd 10-28 X 8 .. ... . i 1 F
56 24236 Washe\: Bpecial o Ny ..ot 1 F
57 62274 Goakel” Pulsgspulfl B......cccvvsviovinsinvins 1 A
86188 CRBEM - Pul@e BB « oo o oo o ansaoesanesssssas 1 B.C.D.E, F
58 68711 Body Assy - Check valve ...............ccoununn. 1 A
59 68714 SCTeWE- BPECIRT ...\ e vie vPdhie o s wiei k8 ok e 1 A

60 63034 SO NI BIVE i i iasonissmsiessinsmsmramangs 1 A

61 100071 B ~Kheck valve :iviviiinsneivinsvssmonms 1 A
83786 RAMRDMSEY = PULEL v v vm sncimsnssaesauseesossms 1 B.C.D.E.F

62 60260A Piston Assy - Pump  .....concenansnncannans 1 B.C.D.E. F
63 104001 BOURIRE ot ieios o u ST SRS o7 5 o7 + <78 SSHREw & 1 B.C.D.E.F
64 60263 RINE =« PISEON ¢ voc s 605556 506 5 30m 6 008 8 0y & 0k 5o i s 1 B.C.D.E.F
65 60937 Washer = TeHOn .. i smesms s s s a8 § BeemE @ s 1 B.C.D;E.F
66 60259 SPTIOE = PN wgwenws smpa s ean s omaaaae i 1 B.C.D.E.F
67 62227 Sleeve - Adjustment  .......... ... 0 1 B.C.D.E.F
68 110386 Screw-Hexhd8-32x1 ...........ccovvnue 1 B.C.D.E,F
69 100251 NSt = B B2 < im0 s o a6 5 HI8 Aok 1 B.C.D.E.F
70 62407 Cover. - Outlet valve ...isvivsiceissosanrves 1 B.C.D.E.F
71 106104 O BANE o 5ome wieny w0 ais v are 46 2 008 308 B 068 08 & 1 B.C,D.E,F
72 62885A Spring - Outlet valve ....................... 1 B.C.D.E.F
7 102809 B el s & e = e, o i s, o o el Tt WSS 3, 1 B.C.D.E.F
74 83787 Body ASBY - PUMP . .cosvsssssimsanoasninss 1 B.C.D,E.F
75 110643 . BOXEW = B ain ii o somanive om s 50 Gup bl 068 058 0§ 1 F
76 62105 Screw Assy - Sealing ........ ... .. .. iiiiiian, 4 All
77 62842 5 Washer =/ SEAHDBE . .coenseninenisnssmsvases 4
78 110288 Screw Assy - Hex hd 8-32x34 ................. 1 All
79 *85771 CrankenBe ABBY i ..suvs s smws a5y aedisroesssaesss 1 All
80 110288 Screw Assy - Hex hd 8-32x3 4 ............. 2 All
81 110618 Screw Assy - Hex hd 8-32x1-3/8 ........... 1 All
82 62065 Bolt -~ Bar mOUNtINE  ...:cocoesonnocasossssss 2 All

This 13

list continued on page 14



MAC 6-10A
Chain Saw

FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED)

Item Part Units Usable
No. Number Description Per Assy On Code
83 83137 Valve = D.B.P: .. ... .'uvndinsiiioeeieions. 1 A.B.C.D.E

84221 Valve = DiBaP. .. . eap i oo oo AR v w5 e 1 F
84 65389 P = PIBOR 1. .o cpe Bt B B0, 0 B0 el aame 1 A.B
69020 BI o PIBEOM o sme o ctos wa oo SASM o b s vsowssesissns 1 C.D.E.F
85 85240 PISTONSASEY o5 o w1166 5 5 8 5058 5s 6 55 5 A5 65 559 8 4 3 3 3 1 A.B
85239 PISTON ABBY 555 v 850005 5w s & 8ok a5 5080208 578 w1 106 B8 81 1 C,DE,F
86 85241 Ring Set - Piston .. ....coiviuninimeneronnnns 1 All
87 103085 Bearing - Needle ...............cci0innnnnn. 2 A B
110590 Bearing = Needle . . ... .ioe ko mpnl®vnan e g 2 C.D.E.F
88 65401 Connecting Rod ASSY .........iviiivanenennnsnns 1 A.B
85352 Connecting Rod ASSY .. ..ot iin e nnnns ot 1 C.D,E,F
89 61627A Serew ~ Skt hd Special « ... vssiasssnswsvsaN 2 All
90 63225 Roller - Needle (861 of 20) .. .cvov 0o voivzmms oo 1 All
91 61618 Seal ~Ofl ..:4- ] T 6 L e i e 2 o, 1 All
92 63464 SRIDEE oo SR D ke & 15 oy 106 oy aairan s sanaes o mmain bt o o Rl 1 All
93 634298 Boarigs < Ball . s o e e g T, 1 All
94 110260 -6 U SR P M) @ P N— 1 All
95 104357 Bearing - Needle .. ..o v v @il o080 0vveens 1 All
96 85125 Crankshaft .........c.cciviee RS ....... & 1 All
97 63699 Ring - Bearing insert ...... @Y .5 . ... N 1 All
98 63701 Insert - Bearing . ......... Qg o0 oo o sgmme N - 1 All
99 110333 Screw -Oval hd 8-32 x 1 2, ...% ... 0m . &7 ) N, 3 A.B,C.D.E
*For MAC 6-10 engines not equipped with a DSP valve,
order Crankcase Kit, P/N 84695.
ACCESSORIES
Part
Number Description
85726 Manual - Owner's
62827 Wrench - Screwdriver
63746 Scrench
63341A Kit - Spike
84922 Baffle - Spark arrester screen
69058 Kit - Wrap-around frame
65712 Guide - Timing
63097 Spark Plug AC CS 45T
65778 Spark Plug AC CS 41T
69191 Kit - Pressure adaptor
62379B Baffle - Muffler
14




40:1 TVO-CYCLE
MOTOF. OIL

educes smoke,
carbon and engine wear,

#78960

CHAIN, BAR AND
SPROCKET OIL

Specially designed for

extra lubrication of bars E‘

and chains,

6 oz. can
6-pack #78961
16 ox. can #78963
6-pack #78964 "
1 qt. bottle #110626
1|1 qt. bottle #110631
!-A
Case of 24  #110632

i

BAR GUARDS
‘h h

Bl.,u k Polyvinylchor lrh

(B)
B (== ==}
c

Protect bar and chain
from accidental

damage.
for wide bars  #56927
narrow bars #64930

MAC 10 - 16, 20"466544

D
Rigid Yellow Plastic (D) PM6 - 12, 16" #83124
LOCQUIC AND LOCTITE
» 10 . C 3 Sealant, bonding
Primer, Cleans, agent

degreases, and
acceleraies curing,

10ce plastic

bottle
7-1/2 oz. spray can.
#69794 #67537
SrRAY PAINT
Black Yellow
12 oz. can  #103503 112 0z: can  #102449
Case of 12 #103400 Case of 12 #102464

STARTER ROPE@
Solid, braided nylon | s )

100" spool

# 36825

CHAIN SHARPENING TOOLS

The @ shows which tools | "T’ 228
are used on chains ...... e 5 wnlnld
McCULLOCH FILES ! 9 romdle
532" round | @ | @
316" round | .‘ .
732" round ] |. |
174" round o
o 932" round| | ’ ‘.
. 8" flat oo e ee
6 flat sulety |@ 1 \9 o0
FILE GUIDE & FILE T
- === (7750 (18" round) @ |
+60950 (7, 32" round) ® ‘
o (Also holds 3716 \ 1.
i i and 174" round) ‘
- + + 4 + +r —
DEPTH GAUGE TOOLS ‘
P 43624k L 0l5-. 060" o'o »
i 164108 1.035-.060" @ © @ ®
164359 .045-.050" @ 1
$67688 .015-,020" @
1GT680 . 025-.030" @0 @ @@ @
4 + + +—
F"—E'N'JOINT Assures correct
filing angle, height,
61034 © 00 ® @

“BREAK ALL"
CHAIN BREAKER

Required when
repairing chain,

PRESSURE TEST TOOLS

For leakage check
of crankcase,
fuel system.

#61753
Instructions
included.

Basic unit
#62849




Ay 7
Miv.cuLLocH
CORPORATION
P MANUFACTURING ® SALES # SERVICE
McCULLOCH ro. 50x 92180, Los Angeles, CA 90009  Copyright - McCulloch.
CORPORATION
R T A

N

FOR SERVICE-RELATED PROBLEMS,

REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE

TAKE YOUR UNIT TO THE NEAREST
AUTHORIZED McCULLOCH SERVICING

DEALER LISTED IN YOUR

(800) 423-6302

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY YELLOW PAGES.

If additional assistance is required, call this toll-free hot-line:

Arizona residents call collect (602) 453-3681

=)




